EIGHTEENTH EUROPEAN ROTORCRAFT FORUM
I · 02
PAPER N" 87
FLIGHT TESTS OF THE DIGITALLY CONTROLLED
TURBOMECA ARRIUS 1 B ENGINES ON EC BO 108
Michael v. Gersdortf
Manager Helicopter Flight Test
Eurocopter Deutschland

be equippeo with a Digital Engine Control
system (DEC). The 80 108 which will be
marketed under a new type designation
will be enlarged as compared to the present
two prototypes, providing seven seats at a max.
lake-off weight of 2500Kg. One of the two engine
solutions available with the 80108 was chosen
to be the TURBOMECA ARRIUS (previous TM 319)
engine which is already installed on ECF-AS 355.
The ARRIUS engine family is part of the latest
TURBOMECA engine generation and covers the 450
to 750 shp range. This new engine generation
was started in 1980 and has led to four new
engines: ARRIUS, TM333, MTR390 and RTM322.
The lower part of the power range offered by
TURBOMECA engines, is covered by the ARRIUS
family. Several versions of this engine are
already either in production or in development
Chantal Lord on
ARRIUS B Manager
Turbomeca
Bordes, France
Fig. 1 80 108 V2 with ARRIUS 18 engines
as shown on table 1. The ARRIUS 18 version useo
on 80 108 is the version which has a power shaft
with 2W' bevel gear.
Table 1
Version I Aircraft I Status
ARRIUS 1M I ECF AS 355 N (Military) I Production
ARRIUS 1A IECF AS 355 N (Commercial) I Production
ARRIUS 1 B IECD BO 108 I Development
ARRIUS 2C IMDHC MDX (MD901) I Development
ARRIUS 1 E lAS 355 (Elec. de France) I Prototype
ARRIUS 1D ISOCATA OMEGA I Development
Description of the ARRIUS 18 enoine
ARRIUS architecture
The engine is devided into two modules: power
section module and gearbox module.
The power section module has the simplest
possible design for a free turbine engine:
A high pressure ratio centrifugal compressor, a
high expansion ratio uncooled single stage gas
generator turbine and a high expansion ratio
87-1
I
Centrifugal comoressor
single-stage, titanium, high
Power shaft
throughshatt .--
Fig. 2
single stage power turbine.
The gearbox macule is adapted to the specific
need of the different aircraft powered by the
ARRIUS: the ARRIUS 1 B has a power shalt with
a 28° bevel gear.
ARRIUS performance
Based on the high efficiency of new components,
the operating cycle was optimized according to
the size of engines in order to have on one
hand a high specific power and a low specific
weight, on the other hand, a low specific fuel
consumption at partial power.
Table 2 shows performance data of the ARRIUS
family for twin engine helicopters.
The overall performance of ARRIUS is enhanced
by its digital engine control unit (DECU)
Table 2
ratio.
ARRIUS 1 I ARRIUS 2
Ratings
(SHP)
!SA I SL
Maximum